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12

13

SHAHEEN GULNAZ

NAZIA CHOUDRAY

IRSHAD AHMAD

ATTA MUHAMMAD

1

2

29700004

29700156

T.T. SINGH

GUJRAT

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

(BS-        )Post :

Department Case #

No. of Candidates Recommended 

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

27

35

SUNDAS ILTAF

SAIMA JAVED

SARA DILPAZIR

NOREEN RIAZ

SAIMA ANWAAR

SUMARA RIAZ

RIZWANA RAFIQUE

HINA KANWAL

TAYIBA ASHRAF

MARIA ASLAM

RASHIDA QURASHI

FARZANA MUHAMMAD ALI (Selected
against Disabled Persons
Quota)

NADIA GUL (Selected against
Minorities Quota)

ILTAF MEHMOOD

SYED JAVED HASSAN GILLANI

HAKIM MUHAMMAD DILPAZIR

RIAZ AHMAD

JAM MUHAMMAD ANWAAR

RIAZ AHMAD

MUHAMMAD RAFIQUE

ABDUL SALAM

MUHAMMAD ASHRAF

MUHAMMAD ASLAM

HASHMAT HUSSAIN SHAH

MUHAMMAD ALI

GUL DARSHAN

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

29700094

29700011

29700001

29700138

29700135

29700115

29700065

29700077

29700006

29700183

29700019

29700147

29700022

LAHORE

BAHAWALPUR

RAWALPINDI

LAHORE

R.Y. KHAN

FAISALABAD

LAHORE

OKARA

LAHORE

FAISALABAD

MULTAN

NANKANA
SAHIB

T.T. SINGH

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

OPEN MERIT

OPEN MERIT

OPEN MERIT

OPEN MERIT

OPEN MERIT

OPEN MERIT

OPEN MERIT

OPEN MERIT

OPEN MERIT

OPEN MERIT

OPEN MERIT

DISABLED QUOTA

MINORITY QUOTA

Following Candidates could not come in the orbit of selection

Sr.
No.

Application
No. 

Merit
No.

Candidate's Name/
Father's Name

Domicile Status

Open Merit Quota
Disabled/Women/
Minorities

ASSISTANT PROFESSOR BOTANY-FEMALE

HIGHER EDUCATION

13

18

206A2015
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14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

28

29

UQBA MEHMOOD

MUSALMA BIBI

SHABNAM ISHTIAQ

SYEDA BINTE ZAHIRA

SAMINA SARFRAZ

NOSHEEN YOUNUS

SADAF HONEY GHOURI

KHALIDA NUZHAT

SADIA JABEEN

AMNA RASHEED

SAMMIA SHABBIR

ASIYA HAMID

BUSHRA

TAHSEEN SHARIF

FARRAH DEEBA

SULTAN MEHMOOD

SHAMAS DIN SHAH

ISHTIAQ AHMAD

SHAH HUSSAIN

MUHAMMAD KHURSHID

MUHAMMAD YOUNUS

ALLAH RAKHA GHOURI

MUHAMMAD RAMZAN MALIK

RIASAT ALI

ABDUL RASHEED

MUHAMMAD SHABBIR

ABDUL HAMID

SYED MUHAMMAD NASIB SHAH

MUHAMMAD SHARIF

MUHAMMAD ASLAM

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

29700145

29700020

29700026

29700143

29700028

29700014

29700088

29700055

29700038

29700092

29700108

29700129

29700113

29700194

29700086

SHEIKHUPURA

MULTAN

KHANEWAL

NAROWAL

NAROWAL

SARGODHA

M.B. Din

BAHAWALPUR

SARGODHA

LAHORE

BAHAWALPUR

KASUR

KASUR

M. GARH

M. GARH

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED
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No. of Candidates Recommended 

Sr.
No.

Application
No. 

Merit
No.

Candidate's Name/
Father's Name

Domicile Status

Open Merit Quota
Disabled/Women/
Minorities

ASSISTANT PROFESSOR BOTANY-FEMALE

HIGHER EDUCATION

13

18

206A2015
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30

31

32

33

34

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

BUSHRA QAYYUM

SHAGUFTA

FARIA JEHAN

FARZANA KALSOOM

SADAF QAYYUM

RABIA BATOOL

ADEELA FAROOQ

ARIFA KHAN

SADIA SHAHID

SHAZIA GHAFFAR

MEHR-UN-NISA

SAIMA ADIL

RIFFAT SULTANA

BUSHRA KOUSAR

TAHIRA KHANAM

ABDUL QAYYUM

MUHAMMAD IQBAL SHAHID

MOHAMMAD YOUSAF

ALI MUHAMMAD

ABDUL QAYYUM

MOHAMMAD AMIN SHAH

MUHAMMAD FAROOQ

KHAN MUHAMMAD RANA

MUHAMMAD SHARIF SHAHID

ABDUL GHAFFAR

RANA NISAR AHMAD

ABDUL GHAFFAR ADIL

ABDUL HAMEED

CH.SHIS MUHAMMAD

ABDUL QAYYUM

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

29700075

29700128

29700116

29700007

29700167

29700125

29700157

29700024

29700164

29700095

29700049

29700161

29700069

29700013

29700035

FAISALABAD

SHEIKHUPURA

CHAKWAL

RAWALPINDI

RAWALPINDI

MIANWALI

SIALKOT

SARGODHA

FAISALABAD

MULTAN

SIALKOT

BAHAWALPUR

VEHARI

OKARA

CHAKWAL

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

(BS-        )Post :

Department Case #

No. of Candidates Recommended 

Sr.
No.

Application
No. 

Merit
No.

Candidate's Name/
Father's Name

Domicile Status

Open Merit Quota
Disabled/Women/
Minorities

ASSISTANT PROFESSOR BOTANY-FEMALE

HIGHER EDUCATION

13

18

206A2015
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46 MISBAH QIRAT

MAZHAR QAYYUM

33 29700034 FAISALABAD NOT RECOMMENDED

1. The merit list is issued for information only. Any entry appearing in this
   list does not confer any absolute right or claim for final selection.

2. If an error or omission is detected in the eligibility of candidate, result or 
   merit list, at any stage, such a mistake/error will be corrected and the merit  
   list withdrawn by the Commission for review. 
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Sr.
No.

Application
No. 

Merit
No.

Candidate's Name/
Father's Name

Domicile Status

Open Merit Quota
Disabled/Women/
Minorities

ASSISTANT PROFESSOR BOTANY-FEMALE

HIGHER EDUCATION

13

18

206A2015


