#### MERIT LIST

Post: <u>ASSISTANT PROFESSOR BOTANY-FEMALE</u>

(BS-18)

Department HIGHER EDUCATION

Case # 206A2015

No. of Candidates Recommended 13

<u>Sr.</u> <u>No.</u>	Application No.	Merit No.	Candidate's Name/ Father's Name	<u>Domicile</u>	<u>Status</u>	Open Merit Quota Disabled/Women/ Minorities
1	29700094	1	SUNDAS ILTAF ILTAF MEHMOOD	LAHORE	RECOMMENDED	OPEN MERIT
2	29700011	2	SAIMA JAVED SYED JAVED HASSAN GILLANI	BAHAWALPUR	RECOMMENDED	OPEN MERIT
3	29700001	3	SARA DILPAZIR HAKIM MUHAMMAD DILPAZIR	RAWALPINDI	RECOMMENDED	OPEN MERIT
4	29700138	4	NOREEN RIAZ RIAZ AHMAD	LAHORE	RECOMMENDED	OPEN MERIT
5	29700135	5	SAIMA ANWAAR JAM MUHAMMAD ANWAAR	R.Y. KHAN	RECOMMENDED	OPEN MERIT
6	29700115	6	SUMARA RIAZ RIAZ AHMAD	FAISALABAD	RECOMMENDED	OPEN MERIT
7	29700065	7	RIZWANA RAFIQUE MUHAMMAD RAFIQUE	LAHORE	RECOMMENDED	OPEN MERIT
8	29700077	8	HINA KANWAL ABDUL SALAM	OKARA	RECOMMENDED	OPEN MERIT
9	29700006	9	TAYIBA ASHRAF MUHAMMAD ASHRAF	LAHORE	RECOMMENDED	OPEN MERIT
10	29700183	10	MARIA ASLAM MUHAMMAD ASLAM	FAISALABAD	RECOMMENDED	OPEN MERIT
11	29700019	11	RASHIDA QURASHI HASHMAT HUSSAIN SHAH	MULTAN	RECOMMENDED	OPEN MERIT
12	29700147	27	FARZANA MUHAMMAD ALI (Selected against Disabled Persons Quota) MUHAMMAD ALI	NANKANA SAHIB	RECOMMENDED	DISABLED QUOTA
13	29700022	35	NADIA GUL (Selected against Minorities Quota) GUL DARSHAN	T.T. SINGH	RECOMMENDED	MINORITY QUOTA

#### Following Candidates could not come in the orbit of selection

1	29700004	12	SHAHEEN GULNAZ IRSHAD AHMAD	T.T. SINGH	NOT RECOMMENDED
2	29700156	13	NAZIA CHOUDRAY ATTA MUHAMMAD	GUJRAT	NOT RECOMMENDED

### MERIT LIST

Post: <u>ASSISTANT PROFESSOR BOTANY-FEMALE</u>

(BS-18)

Department HIGHER EDUCATION

Case # 206A2015

No. of Candidates Recommended 13

<u>Sr.</u> <u>No.</u>	Application No.	Merit No.	Candidate's Name/ Father's Name	<u>Domicile</u>	<u>Status</u>	Open Merit Quota Disabled/Women/ Minorities
3	29700145	14	UQBA MEHMOOD SULTAN MEHMOOD	SHEIKHUPURA	NOT RECOMME	ENDED
4	29700020	15	MUSALMA BIBI SHAMAS DIN SHAH	MULTAN	NOT RECOMME	ENDED
5	29700026	16	SHABNAM ISHTIAQ ISHTIAQ AHMAD	KHANEWAL	NOT RECOMME	ENDED
6	29700143	17	SYEDA BINTE ZAHIRA SHAH HUSSAIN	NAROWAL	NOT RECOMME	ENDED
7	29700028	18	SAMINA SARFRAZ MUHAMMAD KHURSHID	NAROWAL	NOT RECOMME	ENDED
8	29700014	19	NOSHEEN YOUNUS MUHAMMAD YOUNUS	SARGODHA	NOT RECOMME	ENDED
9	29700088	20	SADAF HONEY GHOURI ALLAH RAKHA GHOURI	M.B. Din	NOT RECOMME	ENDED
10	29700055	21	KHALIDA NUZHAT MUHAMMAD RAMZAN MALIK	BAHAWALPUR	NOT RECOMME	ENDED
11	29700038	22	SADIA JABEEN RIASAT ALI	SARGODHA	NOT RECOMME	ENDED
12	29700092	23	AMNA RASHEED ABDUL RASHEED	LAHORE	NOT RECOMME	ENDED
13	29700108	24	SAMMIA SHABBIR MUHAMMAD SHABBIR	BAHAWALPUR	NOT RECOMME	ENDED
14	29700129	25	ASIYA HAMID ABDUL HAMID	KASUR	NOT RECOMME	ENDED
15	29700113	26	BUSHRA SYED MUHAMMAD NASIB SHAH	KASUR	NOT RECOMME	ENDED
16	29700194	28	TAHSEEN SHARIF MUHAMMAD SHARIF	M. GARH	NOT RECOMME	ENDED
17	29700086	29	FARRAH DEEBA MUHAMMAD ASLAM	M. GARH	NOT RECOMME	ENDED

### MERIT LIST

Post: <u>ASSISTANT PROFESSOR BOTANY-FEMALE</u>

(BS-18)

Department HIGHER EDUCATION

Case # 206A2015

No. of Candidates Recommended 13

Sr. No.	Application No.	Merit No.	Candidate's Name/ Father's Name	<u>Domicile</u>	<u>Status</u>	Open Merit Quota Disabled/Women/ Minorities
18	29700075	30	BUSHRA QAYYUM ABDUL QAYYUM	FAISALABAD	NOT RECOMMEN	IDED
19	29700128	31	SHAGUFTA MUHAMMAD IQBAL SHAHID	SHEIKHUPURA	NOT RECOMMEN	IDED
20	29700116	32	FARIA JEHAN MOHAMMAD YOUSAF	CHAKWAL	NOT RECOMMEN	IDED
21	29700007	33	FARZANA KALSOOM ALI MUHAMMAD	RAWALPINDI	NOT RECOMMEN	IDED
22	29700167	34	SADAF QAYYUM ABDUL QAYYUM	RAWALPINDI	NOT RECOMMEN	IDED
23	29700125	36	RABIA BATOOL MOHAMMAD AMIN SHAH	MIANWALI	NOT RECOMMEN	IDED
24	29700157	37	ADEELA FAROOQ MUHAMMAD FAROOQ	SIALKOT	NOT RECOMMEN	IDED
25	29700024	38	ARIFA KHAN KHAN MUHAMMAD RANA	SARGODHA	NOT RECOMMEN	IDED
26	29700164	39	SADIA SHAHID MUHAMMAD SHARIF SHAHID	FAISALABAD	NOT RECOMMEN	IDED
27	29700095	40	SHAZIA GHAFFAR ABDUL GHAFFAR	MULTAN	NOT RECOMMEN	IDED
28	29700049	41	MEHR-UN-NISA RANA NISAR AHMAD	SIALKOT	NOT RECOMMEN	IDED
29	29700161	42	SAIMA ADIL ABDUL GHAFFAR ADIL	BAHAWALPUR	NOT RECOMMEN	IDED
30	29700069	43	RIFFAT SULTANA ABDUL HAMEED	VEHARI	NOT RECOMMEN	IDED
31	29700013	44	BUSHRA KOUSAR CH.SHIS MUHAMMAD	OKARA	NOT RECOMMEN	IDED
32	29700035	45	TAHIRA KHANAM ABDUL QAYYUM	CHAKWAL	NOT RECOMMEN	IDED

#### MERIT LIST

Post: <u>ASSISTANT PROFESSOR BOTANY-FEMALE</u>

(BS-18)

Department HIGHER EDUCATION

Case # 206A2015

No. of Candidates Recommended 13

Sr. No.	Application No.	Merit No.	Candidate's Name/ Father's Name	<u>Domicile</u>	<u>Status</u>	Open Merit Quota Disabled/Women/ Minorities
33	29700034	46	MISBAH QIRAT MAZHAR QAYYUM	FAISALABAD	NOT RECOMM	MENDED

- 1. The merit list is issued for information only. Any entry appearing in this list does not confer any absolute right or claim for final selection.
- 2. If an error or omission is detected in the eligibility of candidate, result or merit list, at any stage, such a mistake/error will be corrected and the merit list withdrawn by the Commission for review.